## **UPTON ST LEONARDS PARISH COUNCIL**

The Parish Office, The Village Hall, Bondend Road , Upton St Loenards, Gloucester GL4 8AG email uslclerk@btinternet.com

## PLANNING COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given of the above Committee to be held on **Monday 6<sup>th</sup> March 2023 at 7.15 pm in the Recreation Ground Pavilion.** 

A Period of up to 15 Minutes at the beginning of the meeting is available for members of the public to raise questions.

Roy Balgobin Clerk to the Council 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2023

## AGENDA

- 1. To Note Apologies for Absence.
- 2. Declaration of interests in Items on the Agenda.
- 3. Matters Requiring a Decision:
  - a. S.23/0225/HHOLD Entrance porch and single storey rear extension. First floor extension to the rear. 41 Bondend Road Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8DZ
  - b. S.23/0246/HHOLD Double storey side extension & single storey side roof alterations. Cambray The Ash Path Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8AS
  - c. S.23/0380/HHOLD Proposed alteration and extension to property. Knoll Lodge Cottage Upton Hill Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8DB
  - d. S.23/0409/HHOLD Rear kitchen extension. Wyndel The Stanley Upton St Leonards Gloucester Gloucestershire GL4 8DU
- 4. Date of next meeting To be arranged